
 

Preliminary schedule for  
Camp and 4 Nations Tournament in Kravare, Czech  

Republic, during August 28-September 3 2012 
TEAM 20   

 
 

Date Time Activity Venue 

 
  

 

Tue. Aug 28 12.00 Assembly Arlanda T2 
 ~12.30 Lunch Buffé, Terminal 2 
 14.25 Departure with OK491 Arlanda T2 
 16.25 Arrival to Prague  
  Bus to Kravare (approx. 4 h) 
  Dinner on the way  
 ~22.30 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 

 
Wedn. Aug 29 08.30 Breakfast Hotel Opava 
 09.00 Team walk  
 09.30- Team meeting Hotel Opava 
 11.15 Lunch Hotel Opava 
 11.30 Bus to the arena 
 13.00-15.00 Ice practice Buly Arena 
 15.45 Bus to the hotel 
 ~16.00 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 17.00 GAME CZE – RUS (exhibition) Buly Arena 
 20.00 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 
Thu. Aug 30 07.00 Breakfast Hotel Opava 
 07.45 Bus to the arena 
 08.30-09.45 Ice practice Buly Arena 
 10.30 Bus to the hotel 
 11.00 Lunch Hotel Opava 
 15.30 Lunch (pasta) Hotel Opava 
 17.15 Bus to the arena 
 18.15-19.30 Ice practice Buly Arena 
Team Manager 20.00 Directorate meeting Buly Arena 
 20.15 Bus to the hotel 
 20.30 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 
Fri. Aug 31  Breakfast  Hotel Opava 
 09.45 Bus to the arena 
 10.30-11.00 Ice practice Buly Arena 
 11.45 Bus to the hotel 
 12.00 Lunch  Hotel Opava 
 16.00 Pre game meal   Hotel Opava 
 16.45 Bus to the arena 
 19.00 GAME SWE – RUS Buly Arena  
 22.00 Bus to the hotel 
 22.15 Dinner  Hotel Opava 
 
Sat. Sep 1  Breakfast Hotel Opava 
 10.30 Bus to the arena 
 11.15-11.45 Ice practice Buly Arena 
 12.30 Bus to the hotel 
 12.45 Lunch Hotel Opava 
 16.00 Pre game meal (pasta) Hotel Opava 
 16.45 Bus to the arena 
 19.00 GAME CZE – SWE Buly Arena 
 22.00 Bus to the hotel 
 22.15 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 



 

Sun. Sep 2 08.30 Breakfast Hotel Opava 
 09.00 Team walk  
 09.30-10.00 Ice practice Buly Arena 
 10.30 Lunch Hotel Opava 
 10.45 Bus to the arena 
 13.00  GAME FIN –  SWE Buly Arena 
 16.00  Bus to the hotel 
 16.15 Dinner Hotel Opava 
 20.30 Evening snack Hotel Opava 
 
Mon. Sep 3 06.30 Breakfast Hotel Opava 
 06.45 Bus to Vienna airport (approx. 4 h)  
 13.00 Departure with OS  
 15.20 Arrival Arlanda T5 
  Home Journeys 
 
Team leaders 
 
Jonas Fransson Team Manager      
Roger Rönnberg Head Coach      
Robert Ohlsson Assistant Coach      
PA Bergsten Doctor      
Mikael Andersson Physiotherapist      
Per-Åke Bäckman Equipment Manager  
 
Hotel 
 
Hotel OPAVA, Žižkova 8, Oprava  
 


